```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1456/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2008 and 30/10/2008 in CA No. 1032/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJARAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1458 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Reshmee, Ray, adv. Mr. Anil Agarwalla, adv. Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit. The matters are adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master