SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10937/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in AS No.1015/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.RAJARAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.MARUDHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the Registry verify whether the special leave petitions mentioned in the letter dated 3rd May, 2013, have any connection with the present special leave petition. If so, notify all of them together in September, 2013.

[Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com