SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1978/2013

RAJARAM S/O SRIRAMULU NAIDU(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM

ITEM NO.102

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1990/2013 (II-C)

C.A. No. 10500/2013 (XII)

IA No. 133579/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 133646/2020

IA No. 133646/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 09-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent in Crl.A. No. 1978/2013, list the matters after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**